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~—L  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

November 24, 1997

Mr. Soloman Hashim
Parisian Cleaners

13170 Biscayne Boulevard
North Miami, Florida 33181

Re: Facility No.: 0250862

Dear Mr. Hashim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Facility Name and Location

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notiﬁ@p £66l 80100

Mmﬂ (

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Penctt Clesners Lic .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ﬁ’&{g sayy ClEnn/icls .

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

GAD 28/26% O2S”

Y i, (37O SPeScamie BAD . |
CIWA/HM/ County: %Dé' Zip Code: _33/3/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

B orra AASHI T /QZ(;ZS ,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ‘ '
Street Address: W =
City: . e : .County: St . Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: gdr) 52- /f/ﬁ Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address: %7 ~

Street Address:

City: County: . . Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 5 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ]
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Lnitially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Instalied ID (Purchased |Installed ~ | 1D |Purchased |lInstalled
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser ﬁﬂy 87 4(48"7
(2) w/ carbon adsorber 7/ /

(3) w/ no controls

|W&hcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber”

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser: |- -+ - | o e e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ].
2.(a) What was.the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
( ; ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source / ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total 'heat'iﬁput of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ /I
Nosuch unitson-site_.. _..... ... ... ... . [ ..}~

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases | [_14
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair ' [__‘{
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [__]/
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring C 1
(e) Instrument calibration [_L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan (_A

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please i\ryLate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any. changes ta the information contained in this notification.

(focd o l0/8/77

Signéture Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID 0250862

| BEACH CLEANERS INC |
SOLOMON HASHIM :

| 13170 BISCAYNE BLVD |
| NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 |
i ;
\ _ o

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%i}nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

a O
&
(OMEN
Exact period of non-compliance: from to o S
. 0%M§ —ﬁb />>v
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’ & & O\
B/ RN
Method used to demonstrate compliance: S .é@
3

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repo '%eriod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

'  Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ SUYEAIAS  HALHITY 6%?/‘”‘ ] 3/6/%8
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. : '

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o

RE-INSPECTION Q

amswu: 025 0862 pate: 3~/0~FE toaew: Z2€2  TivE ouT: 252D
FACILITY NAME: ﬁM/ Ssrl d@ﬂ/mj
FACILITY LOCATION: /2./ 00 375t WWW BAD .
A oy
| responsmBLE oFFICIAL : S22 MW/%Y//%‘? veone: S~ /AT

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' @]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 0
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
* of

1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source O

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large area source N

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification U/Y ON OCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quaptity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ;% ) _gallons.

——

R

Y
1of5s Revised 8/11/97 ,\W
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[PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ~ -

=z

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

bl o

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at »
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oy aN ofha
Oy ON. oA

oy oN

JY ON ONA

DY ON JN/A

-

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 4dnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? Oy aN anNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN On/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? : ay ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown pentod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy UN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay D]\\I
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcrat'u're at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA

3. Measured and ;ecorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
- at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : Oy ON ONA

-Is the perc concentration equal to or less than.100.ppm? . «: ..., .. - - ~ay aN OnNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring:
* perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? o _ Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airﬂow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON aNA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . _ C'A( anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ ay E’é\l
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON [IH<7/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON E/N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON IE(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy anN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ('Z{Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OnN Qﬁ/A
Problem corrected? & ay ON ?A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if apphcable? ay ON MN/A

3of 5 Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION-AND REPAIRS

1. ‘Does the responsible official conduct'a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lk:ak:défét:tit)n"zind;pair v
Y

Water separators

m4 | ON ON/A

inspection? - ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay 4 L‘(\I \

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Dé

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON U?ﬁ/A

Door gaskets and seating oy ON ONA Stills @¥ -ON DN/A
Filter gaskets and seating U? ON ON/A Exhaust dampers D’{ ON ON/A
Pumps IB/Y ON ON/A Diverter valves E/B'( ON ON/A I
Solvent tanks and containers 34 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings dy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

0 00 R
s

Qy ON

Oy 0N
ay ON
ay ON
Oy ON

B-/2~ 78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

7 %\\
J

Date of Inspection

e (T75

T
(_// Vi /@r’gﬁi gnaturj

4of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Rewvised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

a7 INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: "ANNUAL é COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ } _ RE-INSPECTION [}
TIME IN:_ —3 .2 TIMEQUT: < — AIRS ID#: ( .
i i ) T o ,’I_g_, i \
TYPE OF FACILITY: / Sl A : AP
. ;S i e e ' ’
FACILITY NAME:___* // el SOt S e S T DATE:
. S Ly fT T
FACILITY LOCATION: / T AR /,/ -
Lo e YL ST
s / v O S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ . /7. - PHONE NUMBER:
’:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
E{ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/ /,é—/*’ B //// R /f/V/// ST )
i ey . e /
/e e . e o :

AN n

COMMENTS: / /o fm [ el i v 0 jr 7/
; / 4
/
L
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly.certified and submitted to the.inspector. YES]___| NO’:|
- DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —
....‘__‘/ S (ApprO).lmate) L
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:- : _
/.,/ Y e (Please Print) e P
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUR-fZ: / AR ; PHONE NUMBER:

Page of . Revised 10/96
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- AR o# &, Zﬁz’f (“ya Revised 10/10/96

Y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
V}‘\J i ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /P%Z,/’C/M Céﬂ/\/éj&_s | DATE: 3/ ~S £,
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /3/ 700 /378 6}074/\4& Ll .

Annual Reporting Period: // ~S 1977 TO 5'/49 ' 19_72

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general “air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LlvEs [Elﬁo

If NO, complete the following:
#1_ Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Mo Jeab bs, /e AT IS, - frRec Lolliwa AV,
/ -/ 7 77 | /7 /
Exact period of non-compliance: from V- 77 to 3Yo ~-7%
— 4 /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /U/ // ?‘%ﬂﬂl// /%//f 75 /é’/ (7,5 € W/Zz/)_f
/7
Method used to demonstrate compliance:  /47rJ D%f Z //151%’/——

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MAY 19 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (#2104\» 5’0(,®wz‘}7/\/ T 0%4/\" 3/ 70/ 78

Name (Please Print) Signature " Date

~*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAIL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




Best Available Copy : /
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )zf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION O

AIRS ID#: DISDEPD pATE: ///L//GO/ TIME IN: € pm TIME OUT: %S;@
FACILITY NAME: ?@I’ISIM C/(CLW_S

FACILITY LoCATION: ]2 177D 8 rscaune Rivd . (fz)(’n_ 0"; L‘
North I‘-//mm/c e 23181 6%?2 ’5‘:% ({2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ; QD/Oma/n Hﬂ&h/m PHONE: qu / ‘?{g g/

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box) -
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. TFacility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source F‘ © 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galfyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr ' dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification NY anN U Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantltv of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was' (.S gallons.

I ofs ﬁq@joﬂ ‘;\k Revised 9/15/97
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”]’ART tIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning l'aci’lqify:-
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 4y ON MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ° o | _ Qy ON MN/A
3. Clhc')sing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? » \ﬂY anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ . ‘. }Z(Y ON awa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber*
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ay ON P{N/A

uPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(comnplete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a relrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated'COndenser '
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONna

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay OnN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON anN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , Qy ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Ilas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source 2lso:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weekly basis? Oy ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN anva

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ‘
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ana

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than' 100 ppm? ay ON On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrean from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? " ay anN awna

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy OGN Owvva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ‘Qy aN On/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS J

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? NY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? avy MN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay an )QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy Aan ?N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ’Q‘N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON )@'N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | AY ON _
7. Maintained deviation reports? V Oy ON ;qN/A
Problem corrected? | ) ay ‘DN /XN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? o Qy ON )Q*/A

30fS Revised 9/15/97



“PAR'I‘ VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using :iir_cct—reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibraled against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? :

c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified-for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and cepair

Xy o
oy RN

couplings, and valves RY ON ON/A P;/luck cookers Oy aN hN/A
Door gaskets and seating %Y ON ON/A Stills RY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating %{ ON ON/A ~ Exhaust dampers %Y ON ON/A
Pumps ‘ CP(Q( ON On/A Diverter valves ﬁY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY ON OwvA ~ Cartridge filter housings R/Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

D){fj&/ﬁ&’

4

Y ON
Oy 4N
ay ON

‘ay AN
Qy ON

\\H}ﬂﬂ

Date of Insp%ction

//QDQD

4 of 5

Approxim?(xe Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




“/\I)I)ITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Sofs



TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

e INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT :
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ] 4
[rime N [ 45 pm TIMEOUT:_ D 1IS pony awrsion:_ 0250802

TYPE OF FACILITY: Perc QM// WW :

FACILITY NAME: ?axf’/ <1 an ﬂ/eWS D/\TE:M

FACILITY LOCATION: /97/()0 ?)ISCaun,e BZVO(/ '
Novth Iiopa FL 3318

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SOlomam T ASh1hn PHONE NUMBER: K9 9 - /Y 5’8
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies werc noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No (Z mewth roll ufzﬁ logf of :Be@"" kecp f) 1Z. mepth ,gog.
Perc Consumpliovs -
No leak inspectiom loxg- ‘Béﬁ\n U@PU\S lcalcﬁgna v«’%\
|o%. %o % L
- 6'*' 7 o 6\
6%,
© % O
Qe
w3
e
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YEK] NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ! 1900 G

I (Approximate)
INSPECTIONCONDUCTED\I Neé)p JrynLq4—

(Plcgsc Print) )
/777’)CZK7 PHONE NUMBER: /50‘5>57=l*(o?95
Pagc ofJ Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




Best Available Copy p((‘/@/
SAIRS 11)// ‘Qgﬁ 8(9 2

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION I‘ORIVL(F

FACILITY NAME: -:PM isian p/fa«'u%é | %‘E ‘j—il—ivT

&
raciiry Location: /3170 A /'s Cayne ARlvd. % <9«,: //’

Revised 10710796

/l/&rﬂ» M/mau FL 3315 | %%io’lz.. o €A
"7/@0/‘@ < 5 N
o

(A
. . ~ Q .
Annual Reporting Penod: / 19 ig TO OL?“ % ] 19 9 7

Based on cach term or condition of the Titte V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Flonida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the perniod covered by this statement. DYES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condiuon of the general permit that has not been in conunuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

Misgrin ( [cak detection /0&3 + /2 month m//mcr perc consumo'hbn_[gﬂ.
Exact period ofnon-compllancc. from // 28 w© I/ g9

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: &m n /Cé@Dl /l,? record s

Method used to demonstrate compliance: (’7 a,@un Q/f/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not.exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: rQD/DW\a/V\ ‘7{7[45}'”/}’\ W ;ZZZ‘Z 19
Datc

Name (Plcasc Pnnt) \gnaturc

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
"MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AIRS ID#:QGQM DATE:_M__ TIME IN: _J:4f~ TIMEOUT:__ J(O

//442/‘(’/&/\/ C[(Lana/f
(320  ME /L

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

,MJ gt

L

7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Svgém asn M'g s m‘ PHONE:

292 =143

PHONE: -

CONTACT NAME: .
I 9,
«

|PART I: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box) @ %E : % 'S

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup g%/.o”_"g‘. "’;90 2 a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ('0(8' _% %}3 (ﬁ .

— Y S
®© O

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION e ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form _

(check appropriate box) U Drop store‘out of business/petroleum

A. .

1. Existing small area source W’\ 2. ivew small area source -0

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/\r
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

| lacility was /@ S wallons.

i

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

@¢ ON

(JCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

ﬂ%ﬁﬂ .M R _
17X W‘—"—'w
.gg Lol

oo

Revised 970897



[ PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Ay ON &EN/A
ay anN &va

Ry an
vy an anva

Oy oN va

" PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

l.

o)

In Part II-A:

- If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. -Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigcrated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed

prior to Septermber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser

(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: -
.|l (check appropriate boxes) '

ay an

Oy anN Ona
Ay anN ONA
Qv ON

Oy aN anaA

Gy aN

RN

Revised 9715797



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: —l

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy? ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON aN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Ay aN aNnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ‘ ay ON anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? §ZA aOnN -
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy S

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy QN Oxia
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ) Qy ON EN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) | : : ay aN A
5. Maintained exhaust duct rﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ay aN afwa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? & ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay 0N &vA
Problem corrected? Qy UN EWA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON &luA

Sol's Revised 9713797



”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS » ]J A

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? l My  ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay S

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

L3

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /@Q’ aN anN/a Muck cookers Qy aN QN/A
Door gaskets and seating &y QN ON/A Stills &y ON ON/A "
Filter gaskets and seating EZIX aN anN/a Exhaust dampers "EQ( aN AN/A
Pumps Ay _ON ON/A Diverter valves Gfy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ~Ay. QN 0IN/A Cartridge filter housings Y QN ON/A H
Water separators )ﬁY aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 5{
Physical detection (airfiow felt through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) O
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ‘ ' a
Halogen leak detector . . o=
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: HIN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy 4aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after ecach use

(PID/FID only)? . Ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qv QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

|

Z—M&r\ Lg!\ i, /é :%x)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of lnspéctionv

\\':mg ﬁ»———.\ / 4/

Inspc}l%r's Sigrmaturc » Approximate Datc of Next Inspection

4ol Revised 9715397



HA()D[TIONALSITE INFORMATION:

— Ao Ao Aoy

- erur-e_ Qevres  calp b , ,27/AWJ

- e /H;ﬁ/a«/%' %M? ”M\

W




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: 2745 TIME OUT: 30 AIRS ID#: OSSO 2 !

TYPE OF FACILITY: Pove D 4 (hecner

FACILITY NAME: Povisiaon ' lesces DATE: /2 sJowo>

FACILITY LOCATION: / 3/ 920 Seene i -
Mean. AL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5)4, mae  Ldothim PHONE NUMBER: £9.) - 1/

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED

ot Mmyj Lt ,A/ YR 7%&4:\/;

14

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESQ/ NO[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ll

: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _  Ziwe . Fmpnin

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - PHONE NUMBER: 3 7,)-4 7ol J—_

Page of . Revised 10/96



AIRSID#:_ O3S0 Pb 2 ' -?( Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
_ANNUA_L COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ‘

FACI_LITY_ NAME: Z fi13ran M@w/u J A : ' DATE: 4 é ﬁ)

FACILITY LOCATION: I3 W S secie Ul

/Z[Am . ’/:(

Annual Reporting Period: Saa 19 49 TO | S o ~pio

}

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rulg
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. J YES o)

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous complianoe during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance:- from \bm ? 9 to Tam o’@cz")

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ﬂa,« 71:.4 ' % o

74 .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: //4 o /%[’70 w

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

A M77p,ﬂz:>- 44 .

/ —_— .
Exact period of non-compliance: from o 77 to Vo Jewd

Action(s) taken-to-achieve compliance: %/M 'Z:MQ Véﬂc
Method used to:demonstrate compliance:- 14 o /%)f_'r (l/&bg_/;\

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ SU Qf’HA’V‘/ —@b I/Moo :

Name (Please Print) Stgnature "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361551

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 l/

- Eem
~a T
. o L -
Do NOT Remove Label O 5
w So
w X
AIRS ID # 0250862
PARISIAN CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SOLOMON HASHIM Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
13170 BISCAYNE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

Obj.: 0602273

| T




5 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
-0 , 413627 JANZE e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250862
PARISIAN CUSTOM CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAVID MERMELSTEIN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
9121 SW 66 TERRACE Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL : Obj.: 002273

33181




6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 8 4 3 }_ @
Y
! >

Please'inc'lude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on-your mailing label.

RECEIVED
FMALL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JuL-1 89
Do NOT Remove Label
( AIRS ID # 0250862

PARISIAN CL
SOLOMON Hﬁ‘;ﬁﬁ‘} S FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
5170 bScA D Ore: Ssnibioos £0: b1
NORTH MIAMI FL, 33181 )

Obj.: 002273

K” ) } | N




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING V{{ 309 0 1 0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

f*m ;E%VUJ 'E .
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 550,00 00k -
ﬁl? 3 / 9 8
| ¥ $Q7
Do NOT Remove Label o$ é{’b R %

(T ARsmossez mgjf R 'L
’ BEACH CLEANERS INC J FOB@OVERNM?&T US|
i SOLOMON HASHIM 3:&5010 EO
| 13170 BISCAYNE BLVD | 1%7
| NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 &j@onvég
o MW_J % ,,j'
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

- . .t w e
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7000 LL70 0013 3095 398

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) .

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postag | . AIRS ID # 0250862001 AG
Sent To . SOLOMON HASHIM
__________________ PARISIAN CUSTOM CLEANERS
Street, Apt. No. 13170 BISCAYNE BLVD
I NORTH MIAMI FL

City, State, ZIP-
33181

PS Form 3800, May 2000 ST Revirse fof Instilctions |



————— — e
.

X
P Form 3811, December 1994 l02s9597.8.0179 _Domestic Return Receipt

6. Signaty\ddressee oMjgent)

» Z 333 kLD 489
US Postal Service . 0\
Receipt for Certified Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
I Qant tn
AIRS ID # 025086
PARISIAN CLEANERS . 2
SOLOMON HASHIM .
13170 BISCAYNE BLVD
NORTH MIAMI FL 331 81
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
" | Restricted Delivery Fee
wn
2 [ Retum Receipt Showing to
* | Whom & Date Delivered
E | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< Date, & Addressee's Address
o
Q | TOTAL Postage &Fees | $
 [Postmark or Date
E
(s}
W
[
o
-] -Complate flerhs 1 ANWUT. 1U1 athalr e © VICES. | also wish to receive the
® sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. - . following services (for an
-4 anrg tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee): .
P card to @
] g mAttach J:l)s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address g
2 ; l\evente'ﬁstum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery 8
& ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
i £ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
| 3 3. Article Addressed to: ‘ 4a. Article Number g
£ - AIRS ID# 0250862 |/ 433 é& %05 7 €
2 | PARISIAN'CLEANERS i 3
E i |4b. Service Type 2
¢ ' SOLOMON HASHIM . &
o 1 Registered N Certified l
] » 13170 BISCAYNE BLVD o
| NORTH MIAMI FL 3318] [0 Express Mail 1 Insured [
3 Retum Receipt for Merchanqse 01, cop 2 [
J oL ) 7DateofDe|ZJ\(‘)7) 97(/, '3[
! ceived (Pnnt e) 8. Addressee’s AdTess (Only ifrequested £,
s , and fee is paid) & {
-




Z 210 kb3 139

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

B e e M mtvmemmna Dravddan

. T . AIRS ID # 0250862
PARISIAN CLEANERS ’

SOLOMON HASHIM
13170 BISCAYNE BLVD
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

Postage $ ’

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, 8 Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

]

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

! I N

r.— - . N vy R . » ‘.' i TN ,f«w".u TER T i
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
i

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete !
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. [

B Print your name and address on the reverse -

{  so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature 0 '
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent

or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

- -

o AIRS ID # 0250862°
PARISIAN CLEANERS
SOLOMON HASHIM

! ) D. Is delivery acldress different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

13170 BISCAYNE BLVD

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 - | 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered 7 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
Z /0 L6 3 /39 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O] ves

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

i

.o .. o R ST i1 KRR
YA A S N P A N S RNV R R0 ) ) N P IR RN R N AR AN

......

‘ PS Form 381 1; July 1999 ) Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
|

Na



2,733 Lk? yge
US Postal Service :

Receipt for Cer{ified Mail

PARISIAN CLEANERg ~ "R ID# 0250862
SOLOMON HASHIM

13170 BISCAYNE BL
VD
NORTH MiaMm FL 33181

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

- 0} 8do|aAUa Jo 40} JoA0 Ul 18 PO |
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION =~ * ™ = COMPLETE THIS'SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signapure
[ Agent
x

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
[J Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 I Yes

|

1. Article Ac?q:re§sed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No l
o — AIRS ID # 0230862+

PARISIAN CLEANERS

SOLOMON HASHIM

13170 BISCAYNE BLVD 3. Service Type

NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 )ZTCertiﬁed Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.ob.

Z. g 3 —3 é é ,7 4 0 Q 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) l
!

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-09-M-1789
-




. - - " ~ _ ~ — -~ — e

Z 333 bLle 7493

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Sea ravaral
AIRS ID 0250862

BEACH CLEANERS INC

SOLOMON HASHIM
13170 BISCAYNE BLVD
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

(f—STSig;éture: (Addressgé or Ag t)

Is you’F'R

0]
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
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